  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004
May, 2004 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
BC368/D
BC368 (NPN), BC369 (PNP)
Amplifier Transistors
Voltage and Current are Negative
for PNP Transistors

Reference Manual, SOLDERRM/D.
Device Package Shipping †
ORDERING INFORMATION
BC368 TO−92
CASE 29
TO−92
STYLE 14
5000 Units/Box
3
2
1
BC368ZL1 TO−92 2000/Ammo Pack
BC369 TO−92 5000 Units/Box
BC369ZL1 TO−92 2000/Ammo Pack
COLLECTOR
2
3
BASE
1
EMITTER
COLLECTOR
2
3
BASE
1
EMITTER
NPN PNP
MARKING
DIAGRAM
BC
36x
YWW
BC36x = Specific Device Code
x = 8 or 9
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
BC368ZL1G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000/Ammo Pack
BC369ZL1G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000/Ammo Pack
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please